
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
 

Pairing of Judges 

 

September 16, 2022 

 

Each active judge opposite a retired or senior judge is hereby designated to hear all matters that 

would normally be heard by the retired judge or senior judge, unless the Chief Judge authorizes the 

senior judge to hear the matter. However, misdemeanor or felony calendar probation reviews, 

probation violation or revocation hearings, will remain on the calendar on which they originated 

unless the Chief Judge orders otherwise pursuant to Administrative Order 19-16. 
 

Active Judge Retired or Senior Judge 

Anderson, Jennifer M. Keary  

Murphy 

Pan 

Becker, Julie H.  Kessler 

Mitchell, George 

Winston 

Brandt, Rainey Green, Joyce 

King, Warren 

Satterfield 

Campbell, John M. Holeman  

Mencher 

Christian, Erik P. Doyle, John F. 

Hamilton 

Ryan, Joseph 

Cordero, Laura A. Bacon 

Greene, Henry 

Tignor 

Crowell, James Barnes 

Rankin, Michael 

Shuker, Nan 

Dayson, Danya A. Canan 

Fisher 

Hyde 

Demeo, Marisa J. Dorsey 

Hess  

Walton 

Di Toro, Jennifer A. Edwards 

Halleck 

Mitchell-Rankin 
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Edelman, Todd E. Burka  

Hedge 

Holder 

Epstein, Anthony C. Boasberg  

Terrell 

Zeldon 

Hertzfeld, Andrea Beck 

Gardner, Wendell 

Johnson, Norma 

Higashi, Kelly A.  Milliken  

Mott 

Washington, James  

Irving, Jr., Alfred S.  Long 

Ugast 

Wolf 

Iscoe, Craig S. Bartnoff  

Bowers 

Taylor, Harriet 

Israel, Deborah Blackburne-Rigsby  

Dalton 

Taylor, Dyer J. 

Josey-Herring, Anita Dixon 

Morin 

Moultrie 

Knowles, Kimberley S. Smith, Donald 

Washington, Eric 

Krauthamer, Peter A. Burgess 

Hannon 

Nunzio 

Kravitz, Neal E. Braman  

King, III, Rufus 

Schwelb 

Lee, Jr., Milton C. Abrecht 

Morrison (2000 forward) 

Smith, Judith A. 

Leibovitz, Lynn C. Broderick 

Richter 

Matini, Shana Clark 

Davis  

Sorrell 

McCabe, Jr., John F. Gardner, William 

Huvelle 

Wynn 
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McKenna, Juliet J. Bush 

Byrd 

Neilson  

McLean, Carmen Combs Greene 

Haywood  

Wagner 

Nooter, William W. Berk  

Diaz 

Retchin 

O’Keefe, Michael K. Bayly  

Fauntleroy  

Shuker, Robert 

Okun, Robert D. 

 

Greene, Harold 

Kramer 

Wright 

Park, Jason Duncan-Peters 

Kollar-Kotelly  

Wertheim 

Pasichow, Heidi M. Cushenberry 

Eilperin 

Turner 

Pittman, Jonathan H. Pratt 

Urbina 

Weisberg 

Puig-Lugo, Hiram E. Morrison (before 2000) 

Von Kann 

Raffinan, Maribeth Lopez, Jose M. 

Motley 

Ranga, Rupa Alexander 

Goodrich  

Jackson, William M. 

Rigsby, Robert R. Draper  

Scott 

Suda 

Ross, Maurice A. Kennedy  

Queen 

Ryan, J. Michael Alprin 

Norman 

Salzman 

Salerno, Robert A. 

 

Nash 

Revercomb 

Vincent 

Seoane Lopez, Kenia Beaudin 

Johnson, Ramsey J. 

Thompson 
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Scott, Ebony M. Levie 

McArdle 

Penn 

Soltys, Darlene M. Daly  

Mize 

Sullivan 

Staples, Sean C. Block 

Saddler 

Stewart 

Tunnage, Donald Moore  

Pryor 

Webber 

Wellner, Steven M. 

 

Graae 

Macaluso 

Riley 

Williams, Yvonne M. Burnett 

Christian, Kaye 

Newman 

Wingo, Elizabeth C. Jackson, Gregory 

McIntyre  

Winfield 
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Retired or Senior Judge Active Judge 

Abrecht Lee, Jr., Milton C. 

Alexander Ranga, Rupa 

Alprin Ryan, J. Michael 

Bacon Cordero, Laura A. 

Barnes Crowell, James 

Bartnoff Iscoe, Craig 

Bayly O’Keefe, Michael 

Beaudin Seoane Lopez, Kenia 

Beck Hertzfeld, Andrea 

Berk Nooter, William W. 

Blackburne-Rigsby Israel, Deborah  

Block Staples, Sean C. 

Boasberg Epstein, Anthony C. 

Bowers Iscoe, Craig S. 

Braman Kravitz, Neal 

Broderick Leibovitz, Lynn 

Burgess Krauthamer, Peter A. 

Burka Edelman, Todd E. 

Burnett Williams, Yvonne M. 

Bush McKenna, Juliet J.  

Byrd McKenna, Juliet J. 

Canan Dayson, Danya 

Christian, Kaye Williams, Yvonne M. 

Clark   Matini, Shana 

Combs Greene McLean, Carmen 

Cushenberry Pasichow, Heidi M. 

Dalton Israel, Deborah 

Daly Soltys, Darlene M. 

Davis Matini, Shana 

Diaz Nooter, William  

Dixon Josey-Herring, Anita 

Dorsey Demeo, Marisa J. 

Doyle Christian, Erik P. 

Draper Rigsby, Robert R. 

Duncan-Peters Park, Jason 

Edwards Di Toro, Jennifer A. 

Eilperin Pasichow, Heidi M. 

Fauntleroy O’Keefe, Michael K. 

Fisher Dayson, Danya 

Gardner, Wendell Hertzfeld, Andrea 

Gardner, William  McCabe, John 

Goodrich Ranga, Rupa 

Graae Wellner, Steven M. 
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Green, Joyce  Brandt, Rainey 

Greene, Harold Okun, Robert D. 

Greene, Henry  Cordero, Laura A. 

Halleck Di Toro, Jennifer A. 

Hamilton Christian, Erik P. 

Hannon Krauthamer, Peter A. 

Haywood McLean, Carmen 

Hedge Edelman, Todd E.  

Hess Demeo, Marisa J. 

Holder Edelman, Todd E. 

Holeman Campbell, John M.  

Huvelle McCabe, Jr., John F. 

Hyde Dayson, Danya A. 

Jackson, William M.  Ranga, Rupa 

Jackson, Gregory Wingo, Elizabeth C. 

Johnson, Ramsey J. Seoane Lopez, Kenia 

Johnson, Norma  Hertzfeld, Andrea 

Keary Anderson, Jennifer M. 

Kennedy Ross, Maurice A. 

Kessler Becker, Julie H. 

King, III, Rufus  Kravitz, Neal E. 

King, Warren   Brandt, Rainey  

Kollar-Kotelly Park, Jason  

Kramer Okun, Robert D. 

Levie Scott, Ebony M. 

Long Irving, Jr., Alfred S. 

Lopez, Jose M. Raffinan, Maribeth 

Macaluso Wellner, Steven M.                          

McArdle Scott, Ebony M. 

McIntyre Wingo, Elizabeth C. 

Mencher Campbell, John M. 

Milliken Higashi, Kelly A.  

Mitchell, George Becker, Julie H. 

Mitchell-Rankin Di Toro, Jennifer A. 

Mize Soltys, Darlene M. 

Moore Tunnage, Donald 

Morin, Robert E. Josey-Herring, Anita 

Morrison (before 2000) 

Morrison (2000 forward) 

Puig-Lugo, Hiram E. 

Lee, Jr., Milton 

Motley Raffinan, Maribeth 

Mott Higashi, Kelly A. 

Moultrie Josey-Herring, Anita 

Murphy Anderson, Jennifer M. 

Nash Salerno, Robert A. 



 7 

Neilson McKenna, Juliet J. 

Newman Williams, Yvonne, M. 

Norman Ryan, J. Michael 

Nunzio Krauthamer, Peter A. 

Pan Anderson, Jennifer M. 

Penn Scott, Ebony M. 

Pratt Pittman, Jonathan H. 

Pryor Tunnage, Donald 

Queen Ross, Maurice A. 

Rankin, Michael Crowell, James 

Retchin Nooter, William W.  

Revercomb Salerno, Robert A. 

Richter Leibovitz, Lynn C. 

Riley Wellner, Steven M. 

Ryan, Joseph  Christian, Erik P. 

Saddler Staples, Sean C. 

Salzman Ryan, Michael J. 

Satterfield Brandt, Rainey 

Schwelb Kravitz, Neal E. 

Scott Rigsby, Robert R. 

Shuker, Nan  Crowell, James 

Shuker, Robert O’Keefe, Michael K. 

Smith, Donald  Knowles, Kimberley S. 

Smith, Judith A. Lee, Jr., Milton C. 

Sorrell Matini, Shana 

Stewart Staples, Sean C. 

Suda Rigsby, Robert R. 

Sullivan Soltys, Darlene M.  

Taylor, Dyer J. Israel, Deborah 

Taylor, Harriet  Iscoe, Craig S. 

Terrell Epstein, Anthony C. 

Thompson Seoane Lopez, Kenia 

Tignor Cordero, Laura A. 

Turner Pasichow, Heidi M. 

Ugast Irving, Jr., Alfred S. 

Urbina Pittman, Jonathan H.  

Vincent Salerno, Robert A. 

Von Kann Puig-Lugo, Hiram E. 

Wagner McLean, Carmen 

Walton Demeo, Marisa J. 

Washington, Eric Knowles, Kimberley S. 

Washington, James Higashi, Kelly A.  

Webber Tunnage, Donald 

Weisberg Pittman, Jonathan H.  
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Wertheim Park, Jason 

Winfield Wingo, Elizabeth C. 

Winston Becker, Julie H. 

Wolf Irving, Jr., Alfred S. 

Wright Okun, Robert D. 

Wynn McCabe, Jr., John 

Zeldon Epstein, Anthony C. 

 


